Joe Lombardo Jeff Mullen
Governor ATHLETIC COMMISSION Executive Director

Chairman: Dallas Haun
Members: David Chesnoff, Alexander G. Chen, Anthony A. Marnell lll, Richard Reviglio

NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA
A duly authorized meeting of the Nevada State Athletic Commission (“Commission”) will be held on

November 19, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. in the Red Rock Room #440 of the Nevada State Business Center, 3300
W. Sahara Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89102.

CALL IN NUMBER: 1-775-321-6111 Conference ID: 274 125 181 #
A. CALLTO ORDER.
B. ROLL CALL.

C. PUBLIC COMMENT. Comments from the public are invited at this time prior to the
commencement of possible action items. The Chairman of the Commission reserves the right to
limit the amount of time that will be allowed for each individual to speak. The Commission is
precluded from acting on items raised during Public Comment that are not on the agenda.

D. MINUTES.
1. Approval of the minutes of the meeting of October 28, 2025, for possible action.
E. CONSENT AGENDA:

e Request for Program Permits per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 467.167
1. Request by Tuff N Uff Productions, Inc. for a program permit to promote a pro/am mixed
martial arts event, sanctioned by ISKA, to be held December 12, 2025, at Virgin Hotel, Las
Vegas, NV, to be televised on UFC Fightpass, for possible action.

2. Request by UAJG, LLC (Glass Jaw Boxing) for a program permit to promote an amateur
boxing event, sanctioned by USA Boxing, to be held November 21, 2025, at Centennial Hills
YMCA, Las Vegas, NV, for possible action.

3. Request by Knuckleheads Boxing Gym for a program permit to promote an amateur boxing
event, sanctioned by USA Boxing, to be held November 22, 2025, at Radiant Brand Complex,
4301 S Valley View Blvd, Las Vegas, NV, to be televised on Radiant, for possible action.
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4. Request by Top Tier Fighting Championship for a program permit to promote an amateur
mixed martial arts event, sanctioned by ISKA, to be held January 10, 2026, at Primm Valley
Casino, Primm, NV, to be televised on Facebook and PPV, (pending renewal of 2026 NSAC
License), for possible action.

5. Request by Top Tier Fighting Championship for a program permit to promote an amateur
mixed martial arts event, sanctioned by ISKA, to be held March 14, 2026, at Primm Valley
Casino, Primm, NV, to be televised on YouTube, Facebook, and PPV, (pending renewal of
2026 NSAC License), for possible action.

Grant Applications per Nevada Revised Statute (NRS) 467.108
6. Request for grant reimbursement pursuant to (NRS) 467.108. Complete list attached in
Appendix A, for possible action.

Request for License per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 467.017

7. Request for license per (NAC) 467.017 (Combatant comprehensive licensees). Names with
asterisks are conditional approvals pending completion of medical clearance for licensing.
Complete list attached in Appendix B, for possible action.

Request for 2025 License per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 467.012
8. Request by listed licensees for a 2025 Athletic Commission License per (NAC) 467.012.
Complete list attached in Appendix B, for possible action.

Request for 2025 License per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 467.062, 467.071
9. Request by listed Official licensees for a 2026 Athletic Commission License per (NAC)
467.062, 467.071. Complete list attached in Appendix B, for possible action.

NEW BUSINESS:

1. Selection of officials and setting of fees to work December 6, 2025, at T-Mobile Arena, Las
Vegas, NV for UFC Bantamweight Title between Merab Dvalishvili and Petr Yan, for possible
action.

2. Selection of officials and setting of fees to work December 6, 2025, at T-Mobile Arena, Las
Vegas, NV for UFC Flyweight Title between Alexandre Pantoja and Joshua Van, for possible

action.

3. Request by mixed martial artist Giga Chikadze for a license per (NAC) 467.017, for possible
action.

4. Hearing on Withholding of Purse for mixed martial artist Isaac Dulgarian, for possible action.

5. Hearing on Extension of Temporary Suspension for mixed martial artist Isaac Dulgarian, for
possible action.

6. Hearing on Extension of Temporary Suspension for mixed martial artist lasmin Lucindo
Bezerra, for possible action.
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10.

11.

Hearing on Extension of Temporary Suspension for mixed martial artist Mahharam
Hasanzade, for possible action.

Hearing on Extension of Temporary Suspension for boxer Juan Carlos Camacho-Rivera, for
possible action.

Hearing on Disciplinary Complaint, or in the alternative, Hearing on Proposed Adjudication
Agreement for mixed martial artist Darion Wesley Abbey, for possible action.

Hearing on Disciplinary Complaint, or in the alternative, Hearing on Proposed Adjudication
Agreement for mixed martial artist Juan Manuel Antonio Archuleta, for possible action.

Hearing on Disciplinary Complaint, or in the alternative, Hearing on Proposed Adjudication
Agreement for mixed martial artist (slap) Misionare Micah Seiulu, for possible action.

G. PUBLIC COMMENT. Comments from the public are invited at this time. The Chairman of the
Commission reserves the right to limit the amount of time that will be allowed for each
individual to speak. The Commission is precluded from acting on items raised during Public
Comment that are not on the agenda.

H. CHAIRMAN’S REPORT.

I.  MATTERS FOR FUTURE AGENDAS.

J.  ADJOURNMENT, for possible action.

The Nevada State Athletic Commission (NSAC) is pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the
public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements are necessary, please submit your
request via email to Diana Estrada (nsacinfo@boxing.nv.gov) or fax 702-486-2577 or call 702-486-2575. Items may
be taken out of order. The Commission may combine two or more agenda items for consideration. The Commission
may remove an item from the agenda or delay discussion relating to an item on the agenda at any time. Support
material for this agenda is available at the NSAC office or may contact Diana Estrada.

THIS NOTICE AND AGENDA HAS BEEN POSTED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1.

Nevada State Athletic Commission: 3300 West Sahara Avenue, Suite 450, Las Vegas, NV
89102

Official website of the State pursuant to NRS 232.2175: notice.nv.gov

Official website of the Nevada State Athletic Commission: boxing.nv.gov
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APPENDIX A

AGENDA ITEM #E.6 — Request for Grant Reimbursement per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC)

467.108 **550 MAX PER PERSON (Travel Grants) — Maximums may be reduced based on available funding
Travel Grants
ITEM # CLUB NAME EVENT INFO ATTENDEES AMOUNT AMOUNT
APPROVED REQUESTED APPROVED
1 Richard Steele Best in the West 1 $1,476.29 $342.53
Boxing Club July 11-13, 2025
Temecula, CA
2 Las Vegas Elite USA Boxing National Open 4 $4,994.65 $2,200.00
Mob Boxing September 13-20, 2025
Tulsa, OK
3 Silver State USA Boxing National Open 4 $4,945.35 $2,200.00
Boxing September 13-20, 2025
Tulsa, OK
4 Carson City Battle of the Brave 6 $1,201.35 $1,201.35
Boxing Club September 27, 2025
Caldwell, ID
Ambulance & Ringside Physician Grants
ITEM# CLUB NAME EVENT INFO SERVICES AMOUNT AMOUNT
REQUESTED APPROVED
5 Arena Wars Arena Wars Fighting Series ambulance, $1,730.75 $1,480.75
July 12, 2025 physician
6 Arena Wars Arena Wars Fighting Series ambulance, $2,133.48 $1,533.48
September 27, 2025 physician
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APPENDIX B

AGENDA ITEM #E.7 — Request for License 2025 Comprehensive Combatants (NAC 467.017)

A W N =

Edson Mendes Barboza**
Jan Blachowicz**
Henry Carlos Cejudo**

Edmilson Freitas Da
Silva**

MMA 24-13-0
MMA 29-11-1
MMA 16-5-0
MMA 5-7-0

X X X X

O oOooag
OooOonoad

** Pending completion of Medical Clearance for Licensing.

AGENDA ITEM #E.8 — License Request for 2025 License per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 467.012

I. Unarmed Combatant

28
31

34
37
40
43
46

Jean-Paul Nono Lebosnoyani
Mandel Jumu Nallo

Cezary Oleksiejczuk

Kenneth Mitchell Cross
Shamil Shikhshabekov
Timothy Angel Cuamba
Jairee Emon Baker

Ariane Cristina Carnelossi
Avelina Montserrat Ruiz
Cornejo

Billy Joseph Elekana

Daniel Aaron Marcos
Moreno

Ante Delija

Sedriques Dumas

Mayra Bueno Silva

Ricky Simon

Matthew Christopher Schnell

. Second

Stephen Simms

Valter Roberto De Menezes
Elvis Shakhbazyan

Jose Vazquez

Bernardo Deliberto
Cameron Smotherman

Erik Sands

Ariane Lipski

Hunter Edwards

Jeffrey Chavez

29
32

35
38
41
44
47

An Tuan Ho

Samuel Vasconcelos Da Silva
Jack Doheny Congdon
Amarsanaa Tsogookhuu
Caleb N Contreras

Justin Michael Jaynes

David Goldenberg
Jeremiah Wells

Khalil Shaidelle Armus Boyd
Guyton

Cody Marcus Brian Durden
Themba Takura Lawrence
Gorimbo

David Aliga Onama

Isaac Markaine Dulgarian
Jamall Leantwean Emmers
Christopher Nicolas Padilla
Randall Joseph Brown

Anthony Neil Johnson
Michal Oleksiejczuk
Israel Delgado

Amer Abdallah
Dominique Simmons
Tyronn Credle Cox
Adam Hicks

Andrew Jacobe
Salhahuddin Everett
Kevin Forant

30
33

36
39
42
45

Thomas McMillen
Theodore Yang Haig

Maki lkaika Maleko-Pitolo
Troy Green

Renato Canuto

Raymond James Lawley
Seok Hyeon Ko

Philip Ambrose Rowe
Kevin Christian Silveira
Almeida

Charles William Radtke
Norma Dumont Liana
Ferreira

Estevan M Garcia

Max Santos Gimenis
Raoni Mendonca Barcelos
Muslim Salikhov

Ron A Keslar

Roma Kalantaryan
Marcin Mazurowski
Kirk Kim

Christopher Down
James Lyons

Jeffrey Chavez

Daniel Jonas
Dominico Mcintosh
Fernando Falkenbach
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31
34
37
40
43
46
49
52
55
58
61
64
67
70
73
76
79
82
85

88
91
94
97

100
103

Dagiimaa Enkh-Amgalan
Mikhail Lyubimov

Jacob Martinez

Marc Soria

Thiago Gaia

Gloria De Paula

Brian Radtke

Justin Thomas

Eliazer Michiles

Marcelo Nunes

Angelica Ardelean

Wade Allen Powers
Rodolfo Weber Zanin
Stipe Drvis

Carl Taulauniu Seumanutafa
Alex Luiz Dos Anjos Santos
Edwin Abney

Johnny Frachey

Jose Roberto Rodriguez
Molina

Davi Ramos Pinheiro Da Silva
Miguel Johns

Alexander Kyle Munoz
Christopher Scott Culley
Patryk Krystman

Patryk Grabowski

Manager

1 Vadim Kornilov

32
35
38
41
44
47
50
53
56
59
62
65
68
71
74
77
80
83
86

92
95
98
101

Smail Ould Slimane
Hector Galindo
Hamzeh Trad

Aleko Saghliani
Hannah Johns

Jeremy Fitz-Kennedy
Lucas Jeffete

Yadislyn Quesada
Mateus Santos
Emmanuel Morales
Luis E Yepez

Farid A Basharat
Kristijan Perak

Jose Aldo Junior

Alfy B Smith

Troy Worthen

Warren Garvey
Roybert Echeverria
Canaan Ezekiel Kealona
Kawaihae-Rabaino
Andre Felipe Da Silva Feitosa
Kurbonali Khasanov
Brandon Tyler Lawless
Roger David Krahl
Jamal Baali

33
36
39
42
45
48
51
54
57
60
63
66
69
72
75
78
81
84
87

93
96
99
102

Punahele Michael Soriano
Luis Roberto Romero
Bryan Anchondo

Isaac Panon

Bradley Tavares

Andre Dirrell

Cosme Junior

Marco Tullo

Adil Benjilany

David Hernandez

Bryan Salam Calleros
Brittany Marie Durden
Charlie Moose Gibson
Giulany Perea

David Zwanetz
Mahamed Aly Santos Da Silva
Jan Stach

Christopher Saccardo
Yannick Walter-Boachie
Dabanka

Laerte Santos Barcelos
Jacob Steely Behney
Chad Everett George
Michal Mankiewicz
Andre Reinders

AGENDA ITEM #E.9 - License Request for 2026 Officials License per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC)
467.062, 467.071

1
4

4

Judge

Steven Weisfeld
Clemens Werner

Physician

Jay Coates
Damon Zavala

Timekeeper

Stephen Esposito

Benjamin Cartlidge
Christopher Migliore

David Obert

Bradford Lee

IV. Referee

Mark Nelson

Saleem Haniff
Derek Cleary

Steven Brown
Vicki Mazzorana

Kerry Hatley
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