

Joe Lombardo *Governor*  Jeff Mullen **Executive Director** 

*Chairman*: Dallas Haun

Members: David Chesnoff, Alexander G. Chen, Anthony A. Marnell III, Richard Reviglio

#### **NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA**

A duly authorized meeting of the Nevada State Athletic Commission ("Commission") will be held on **November 19, 2025** at **9:00 a.m.** in the **Red Rock Room #440** of the Nevada State Business Center, 3300 W. Sahara Ave., Las Vegas, NV 89102.

CALL IN NUMBER: 1-775-321-6111 Conference ID: 274 125 181 #

- A. CALL TO ORDER.
- B. ROLL CALL.
- C. PUBLIC COMMENT. Comments from the public are invited at this time prior to the commencement of possible action items. The Chairman of the Commission reserves the right to limit the amount of time that will be allowed for each individual to speak. The Commission is precluded from acting on items raised during Public Comment that are not on the agenda.
- D. MINUTES.
  - 1. Approval of the minutes of the meeting of October 28, 2025, for possible action.

#### **E. CONSENT AGENDA:**

- Request for Program Permits per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 467.167
  - Request by Tuff N Uff Productions, Inc. for a program permit to promote a pro/am mixed martial arts event, sanctioned by ISKA, to be held December 12, 2025, at Virgin Hotel, Las Vegas, NV, to be televised on UFC Fightpass, for possible action.
  - 2. Request by UAJG, LLC (Glass Jaw Boxing) for a program permit to promote an amateur boxing event, sanctioned by USA Boxing, to be held November 21, 2025, at Centennial Hills YMCA, Las Vegas, NV, for possible action.
  - 3. Request by Knuckleheads Boxing Gym for a program permit to promote an amateur boxing event, sanctioned by USA Boxing, to be held November 22, 2025, at Radiant Brand Complex, 4301 S Valley View Blvd, Las Vegas, NV, to be televised on Radiant, *for possible action*.

- Page 2
- 4. Request by Top Tier Fighting Championship for a program permit to promote an amateur mixed martial arts event, sanctioned by ISKA, to be held January 10, 2026, at Primm Valley Casino, Primm, NV, to be televised on Facebook and PPV, (pending renewal of 2026 NSAC License), for possible action.
- 5. Request by Top Tier Fighting Championship for a program permit to promote an amateur mixed martial arts event, sanctioned by ISKA, to be held March 14, 2026, at Primm Valley Casino, Primm, NV, to be televised on YouTube, Facebook, and PPV, (pending renewal of 2026 NSAC License), for possible action.

#### • Grant Applications per Nevada Revised Statute (NRS) 467.108

6. Request for grant reimbursement pursuant to (NRS) 467.108. Complete list attached in Appendix A, for possible action.

#### Request for License per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 467.017

7. Request for license per (NAC) 467.017 (Combatant comprehensive licensees). Names with asterisks are conditional approvals pending completion of medical clearance for licensing. Complete list attached in Appendix B, for possible action.

#### • Request for 2025 License per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 467.012

8. Request by listed licensees for a 2025 Athletic Commission License per (NAC) 467.012. Complete list attached in Appendix B, *for possible action*.

#### Request for 2025 License per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 467.062, 467.071

9. Request by listed Official licensees for a 2026 Athletic Commission License per (NAC) 467.062, 467.071. Complete list attached in Appendix B, *for possible action*.

#### F. NEW BUSINESS:

- 1. Selection of officials and setting of fees to work December 6, 2025, at T-Mobile Arena, Las Vegas, NV for UFC Bantamweight Title between Merab Dvalishvili and Petr Yan, *for possible action*.
- 2. Selection of officials and setting of fees to work December 6, 2025, at T-Mobile Arena, Las Vegas, NV for UFC Flyweight Title between Alexandre Pantoja and Joshua Van, *for possible action*.
- 3. Request by mixed martial artist Giga Chikadze for a license per (NAC) 467.017, for possible action.
- 4. Hearing on Withholding of Purse for mixed martial artist Isaac Dulgarian, for possible action.
- 5. Hearing on Extension of Temporary Suspension for mixed martial artist Isaac Dulgarian, for possible action.
- 6. Hearing on Extension of Temporary Suspension for mixed martial artist lasmin Lucindo Bezerra, for possible action.

- Page 3
- 7. Hearing on Extension of Temporary Suspension for mixed martial artist Mahharam Hasanzade, *for possible action*.
- 8. Hearing on Extension of Temporary Suspension for boxer Juan Carlos Camacho-Rivera, *for possible action*.
- 9. Hearing on Disciplinary Complaint, or in the alternative, Hearing on Proposed Adjudication Agreement for mixed martial artist Darion Wesley Abbey, *for possible action*.
- 10. Hearing on Disciplinary Complaint, or in the alternative, Hearing on Proposed Adjudication Agreement for mixed martial artist Juan Manuel Antonio Archuleta, *for possible action*.
- 11. Hearing on Disciplinary Complaint, or in the alternative, Hearing on Proposed Adjudication Agreement for mixed martial artist (slap) Misionare Micah Seiulu, *for possible action*.
- **G. PUBLIC COMMENT.** Comments from the public are invited at this time. The Chairman of the Commission reserves the right to limit the amount of time that will be allowed for each individual to speak. The Commission is precluded from acting on items raised during Public Comment that are not on the agenda.
- H. CHAIRMAN'S REPORT.
- I. MATTERS FOR FUTURE AGENDAS.
- J. ADJOURNMENT, for possible action.

The Nevada State Athletic Commission (NSAC) is pleased to make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. If special arrangements are necessary, please submit your request via email to Diana Estrada (nsacinfo@boxing.nv.gov) or fax 702-486-2577 or call 702-486-2575. Items may be taken out of order. The Commission may combine two or more agenda items for consideration. The Commission may remove an item from the agenda or delay discussion relating to an item on the agenda at any time. Support material for this agenda is available at the NSAC office or may contact Diana Estrada.

#### THIS NOTICE AND AGENDA HAS BEEN POSTED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

- Nevada State Athletic Commission: 3300 West Sahara Avenue, Suite 450, Las Vegas, NV 89102
- 2. Official website of the State pursuant to NRS 232.2175: notice.nv.gov
- 3. Official website of the Nevada State Athletic Commission: boxing.nv.gov

## **APPENDIX A**

AGENDA ITEM #E.6 – Request for Grant Reimbursement per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC)

**467.108** \*\*550 MAX PER PERSON (Travel Grants) – Maximums may be reduced based on available funding

## **Travel Grants**

ITEM #	CLUB NAME	EVENT INFO	ATTENDEES APPROVED	AMOUNT REQUESTED	AMOUNT APPROVED
1	Richard Steele Boxing Club	Best in the West July 11-13, 2025 Temecula, CA	1	\$1,476.29	\$342.53
2	Las Vegas Elite Mob Boxing	USA Boxing National Open September 13-20, 2025 Tulsa, OK	4	\$4,994.65	\$2,200.00
3	Silver State Boxing	USA Boxing National Open September 13-20, 2025 Tulsa, OK	4	\$4,945.35	\$2,200.00
4	Carson City Boxing Club	Battle of the Brave September 27, 2025 Caldwell, ID	6	\$1,201.35	\$1,201.35

## **Ambulance & Ringside Physician Grants**

ITEM#	CLUB NAME	EVENT INFO	SERVICES	AMOUNT	AMOUNT
				REQUESTED	APPROVED
5	Arena Wars	Arena Wars Fighting Series July 12, 2025	ambulance, physician	\$1,730.75	\$1,480.75
6	Arena Wars	Arena Wars Fighting Series September 27, 2025	ambulance, physician	\$2,133.48	\$1,533.48

## **APPENDIX B**

#### AGENDA ITEM #E.7 – Request for License 2025 Comprehensive Combatants (NAC 467.017)

ITEM #	FIGHTER NAME	SPORT	RECORD	COMPREHENSIVE TYPE		
				38 YEARS OR	NO PRO	OVER 425
				OLDER IN	FIGHT IN	PRO
				CURRENT YR	LAST 36 MOS	ROUNDS
1	Edson Mendes Barboza**	MMA	24-13-0	$\boxtimes$		
2	Jan Blachowicz**	MMA	29-11-1	$\boxtimes$		
3	Henry Carlos Cejudo**	MMA	16-5-0	$\boxtimes$		
4	Edmilson Freitas Da	MMA	5-7-0	$\boxtimes$		
	Silva**					

<sup>\*\*</sup> Pending completion of Medical Clearance for Licensing.

#### AGENDA ITEM #E.8 – License Request for 2025 License per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 467.012

#### I. Unarmed Combatant 3 Jean-Paul Nono Lebosnovani 2 An Tuan Ho Thomas McMillen 4 Mandel Jumu Nallo 5 Samuel Vasconcelos Da Silva 6 Theodore Yang Haig 7 Cezary Oleksiejczuk 8 Jack Doheny Congdon 9 Maki Ikaika Maleko-Pitolo Kenneth Mitchell Cross Amarsanaa Tsogookhuu 12 Troy Green 10 11 Shamil Shikhshabekov 14 13 Caleb N Contreras 15 Renato Canuto Timothy Angel Cuamba 17 Justin Michael Jaynes 18 Raymond James Lawley 19 Jairee Emon Baker 20 David Goldenberg 21 Seok Hyeon Ko 22 Ariane Cristina Carnelossi 23 Jeremiah Wells 24 Philip Ambrose Rowe 25 Avelina Montserrat Ruiz 26 Khalil Shaidelle Armus Boyd 27 Kevin Christian Silveira Cornejo Guyton Almeida 28 Billy Joseph Elekana 29 Cody Marcus Brian Durden 30 Charles William Radtke 31 **Daniel Aaron Marcos** 32 Themba Takura Lawrence 33 Norma Dumont Liana Gorimbo Ferreira Moreno 34 Ante Delija 35 David Aliga Onama 36 Estevan M Garcia 37 **Sedriques Dumas** 38 Isaac Markaine Dulgarian 39 Max Santos Gimenis 40 Mayra Bueno Silva 41 Jamall Leantwean Emmers 42 Raoni Mendonca Barcelos 43 Ricky Simon 44 Christopher Nicolas Padilla 45 Muslim Salikhov 46 Matthew Christopher Schnell 47 Randall Joseph Brown II. Second Stephen Simms 2 Anthony Neil Johnson 3 Ron A Keslar 1 Valter Roberto De Menezes 5 Michal Oleksiejczuk Roma Kalantaryan 7 Israel Delgado 9 Marcin Mazurowski Elvis Shakhbazyan 8 10 Jose Vazquez 11 Amer Abdallah 12 Kirk Kim 13 Bernardo Deliberto 14 **Dominique Simmons** 15 Christopher Down Cameron Smotherman 17 Tyronn Credle Cox 18 James Lyons 16 19 **Erik Sands** 20 Adam Hicks 21 Jeffrey Chavez Ariane Lipski 23 Andrew Jacobe 24 **Daniel Jonas** 22 25 **Hunter Edwards** 26 Salhahuddin Everett 27 Dominico McIntosh 28 Jeffrey Chavez 29 Fernando Falkenbach **Kevin Forant** 30

## Agenda Appendices 11/19/2025

#### Page 3

31	Dagiimaa Enkh-Amgalan	32	Smail Ould Slimane	33	Punahele Michael Soriano
34	Mikhail Lyubimov	35	Hector Galindo	36	Luis Roberto Romero
37	Jacob Martinez	38	Hamzeh Trad	39	Bryan Anchondo
40	Marc Soria	41	Aleko Saghliani	42	Isaac Panon
43	Thiago Gaia	44	Hannah Johns	45	Bradley Tavares
46	Gloria De Paula	47	Jeremy Fitz-Kennedy	48	Andre Dirrell
49	Brian Radtke	50	Lucas Jeffete	51	Cosme Junior
52	Justin Thomas	53	Yadislyn Quesada	54	Marco Tullo
55	Eliazer Michiles	56	Mateus Santos	57	Adil Benjilany
58	Marcelo Nunes	59	Emmanuel Morales	60	David Hernandez
61	Angelica Ardelean	62	Luis E Yepez	63	Bryan Salam Calleros
64	Wade Allen Powers	65	Farid A Basharat	66	Brittany Marie Durden
67	Rodolfo Weber Zanin	68	Kristijan Perak	69	Charlie Moose Gibson
70	Stipe Drvis	71	Jose Aldo Junior	72	Giulany Perea
73	Carl Taulauniu Seumanutafa	74	Alfy B Smith	75	David Zwanetz
76	Alex Luiz Dos Anjos Santos	77	Troy Worthen	78	Mahamed Aly Santos Da Silva
79	Edwin Abney	80	Warren Garvey	81	Jan Stach
82	Johnny Frachey	83	Roybert Echeverria	84	Christopher Saccardo
85	Jose Roberto Rodriguez	86	Canaan Ezekiel Kealona	87	Yannick Walter-Boachie
	Molina		Kawaihae-Rabaino		Dabanka
88	Davi Ramos Pinheiro Da Silva	89	Andre Felipe Da Silva Feitosa	90	Laerte Santos Barcelos
91	Miguel Johns	92	Kurbonali Khasanov	93	Jacob Steely Behney
94	Alexander Kyle Munoz	95	Brandon Tyler Lawless	96	Chad Everett George
97	Christopher Scott Culley	98	Roger David Krahl	99	Michal Mankiewicz
100	Patryk Krystman	101	Jamal Baali	102	Andre Reinders
103	Patryk Grabowski				

#### III. Manager

1 Vadim Kornilov

# AGENDA ITEM #E.9 – License Request for 2026 Officials License per Nevada Administrative Code (NAC) 467.062, 467.071

#### I. Judge

1	Steven Weisfeld	2	Benjamin Cartlidge	3	Saleem Haniff
4	Clemens Werner	5	Christopher Migliore	6	Derek Cleary

#### II. Physician

1	Jay Coates	2	David Obert	3	Steven Brown
4	Damon Zavala	5	Bradford Lee	6	Vicki Mazzorana

### III. Timekeeper IV. Referee

1 Stephen Esposito 1 Mark Nelson 2 Kerry Hatley